FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0651-0027

MRD 16-91-99

10-25-1999



101180974

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New License	,			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 9 30 99 Change of Name	nt			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Richard Frenkel d/b/a Infoboard 9 30 99				
Formerly				
X Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association	n			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United States Citizen				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Infoboard, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
	٦			
Address (line 1) 145 Munroe Street, Suite 200				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Lynn Massachusetts 01907				
City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	-			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Massachusetts]			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /22/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000007 1838139				
FC:481 40.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection or imminator is estimated to average apply annaturely administry annaturely administry annaturely administry annaturely administry and the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

r,

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0078

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 401-455-0700					
Name	Jeffrey B. Cianciolo,	Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Duffy & Sweeney, LLP				
Address (line 2)	300 Turks Head Buildin	g			
Address (line 3)	Providence, RI 02903				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	-	ges of the attached conveyance doc	cument # 1		
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	• •	ne Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	— H numbers for the same property).		
Trac	demark Application Number(s		ation Number(s)		
		1,838,139			
L.,					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amoun	nt Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Deposit A	of Payment: Enclos	sed X Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
		uthorization to charge additional fees:	Ves No		
Ctatament		dutionzation to charge additional rees.	Yes No		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
		Ma hand	16/15/25		
	Cianciolo, Esq.	Signature	Date Signed		
wame	of Person Signing	Oignature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK RÉEL: 001979 FRAME: 0079

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Richard Frenkel d/b/a Infoboard, an individual residing at 3 Grant Road, Swampscott, Massachusetts 01907, (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the mark INFOBOARD (the "Mark"), which is registered in United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,838,139, dated May 31, 1994; and

WHEREAS, Infobaord, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having its principal address at 145 Munroe Street, Suite 200, Lynn, Massachusetts 01907, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration of the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-identified registration of the Mark.

Richard Frenkel

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF Staffolk

In Boston, on the 30th day of September, 1999 before me personally appeared the above named Richard Frenkel to me known and known by me to be the party executing the foregoing instrument, on behalf of said corporation and he acknowledged said instrument, by him executed, to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires:

bizz infoboard docs assignment of trademark - infoboard

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARGARITA APONTE
NOTARY PUBLIC-MASS
My Comm. Expires Sept. 20, 2002



Counselors at Law

300 Turks Head Building Providence, Rhode Island 02903

(401) 455-0700 (401) 455-0701 Fax

Jeffrey B. Cianciolo jcianciolo@duffysweeney.com

October 18, 1999

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Re: Assignment of INFOBOARD Trademark by Richard Frenkel d/b/a Infoboard to Infoboard, Inc.

Dear Commissioner:

I enclose the following documents in order to record the assignment of the above-referenced trademark:

- 1. Recordation form cover sheet;
- 2. Assignment of trademark registration dated September 30, 1999; and
- 3. Check payable to Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks in the amount of \$40.00.

Please date stamp the enclosed copy of this letter and return it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided. If you have any questions or need any further information, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Jeffrey B. Cianciolo

Enclosures

cc: Sarah J. McGurk, Paralegal

RECORDED: 10/21/1999

bizz infoboard letters pto re assignment of INFOBOARD